## ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

## **NOTICE**

The Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL), a State Power Generating Company has filed a Petition [Petition No 16/2022] before the Hon'ble Assam Electricity Regulatory Commission (Hon'ble Commission) for approval of Truing Up for the FY 2021-22, Annual Performance Review (APR) for the FY 2022-23, Revised Aggregate Revenue Requirement (Revised ARR) and Tariff for the FY 2023-24 as per the AERC (Terms and Conditions for determining of Multi-Year Tariff) Regulations, 2018 and AERC (Terms and Conditions for determining of Multi-Year Tariff) Regulations, 2021.

The Hon'ble Commission has approved the Generation Tariff of APGCL for FY 2023-24 vide AERC Order No. AERC.849/2022/37 dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.The approved Generation Tariff for FY 2023-24 are given below:

Table: Generation tariff for FY 2023-24 approved by the Commission

Particulars	Particulars	FY 2023-24
NTPS	Annual Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	19.52
	Monthly Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	1.63
	Energy Charges (Rs. /KWh)	2.68
LTPS	Annual Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	79.10
	Monthly Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	6.59
	Energy Charges (Rs. /KWh)	2.75
LRPP	Annual Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	65.16
	Monthly Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	5.43
	Energy Charges (Rs. /KWh)	2.40
KLHEP	Capacity Charges (Rs. Crore)	43.36
	Monthly Capacity Charges (Rs. Crore)	3.61
	Energy Charges (Rs. /KWh)	1.12
NRPP	Annual Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	152.55
	Monthly Fixed Charges (Rs. Crore)	12.71
	Energy Charges (Rs. /KWh)	1.35

The Approved Generation tariff for FY 2023-24 is effective from April 1, 2023 and shall continue until replaced/modified by an Order of the Hon'ble Commission.

Sd/-Chief General Manager (G) APGCL, Guwahati